

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3433 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, before "The" insert "(a)"

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "under the" and insert "in the quality rating and improvement"

1.4 Page 1, line 19, delete everything before "system"

1.5 Page 1, after line 19, insert:

1.6 "(b) The commissioner shall submit the feasibility study to the chairs and ranking  
1.7 minority members of the house and senate committees with jurisdiction over child care  
1.8 by September 30, 2016."

1.9 Page 1, line 20, delete "July 1, 2017" and insert "the day following final enactment"

1.10 Page 4, line 6, delete "and"

1.11 Page 4, line 8, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.12 Page 4, after line 8, insert:

1.13 "(10) consider options for conducting exit interviews with providers who leave the  
1.14 child care field or choose not to be relicensed."